

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1023 of 2025**

=====

AJAY RAMNIKBHAI MODI & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SAURIN A SHAH(791) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR HK PATEL APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 24/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents, making it returnable on 14.08.2025. The learned A.P.P. waives service of notice for the respondent – State.

The applicants are at liberty to move appropriate application for adjournment before the learned trial Court and the same shall be considered, keeping in mind that the present revision application is pending before this Court. Direct service is permitted.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

Hitesh