

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1023 of 2025**

=====

AJAY RAMNIKBHAI MODI & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SAURIN A SHAH(791) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR AS ASTHAVADI(3698) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 05/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

List the matter on **20.02.2026.**

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

MOHD SAIF ULLAH

(P. M. RAVAL, J)